PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5007184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL WILLIS	06/13/2013
PAUL MASTER	06/13/2013
GORDON CAMPBELL	06/13/2013
SEAN O'HAGAN	06/13/2013
DEREK NOBLE	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEONOVUS USA	
Street Address:	1196 BORREGAS AVE., SUITE 201	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15267866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email:tswarens@middletonlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MIDDLETON REUTLINGERAddress Line 1:401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZS628-17002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. SALAZAR	
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Salazar/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZS628-17002-Assignment signed Willis to LeoNovus USA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046089 FRAME: 0870

504960437

source=ZS628-17002-Assignment signed Willis to LeoNovus USA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046089 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We, Daniel WILLIS; Paul MASTER; Gordon CAMPBELL; Sean O'HAGAN and Derek NOBLE, whose full post office addresses are 1196 Borregas Ave., Suite 201, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A.; 1196 Borregas Ave., Suite 201, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A.; 1196 Borregas Ave., Suite 201, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A.; 3764 Mountain Meadows Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario K1V 1P7, CANADA and 114 Osprey Crescent, Kanata, Ontario K2M 2Z9, CANADA, respectively, have invented certain improvements in and described in a Patent Application entitled CLOUD COMPUTING SYSTEM AND METHOD BASED ON DISTRIBUTED CONSUMER ELECTRONIC DEVICES filed herewith, and:

WHEREAS, **LEONOVUS USA** (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is, **1196 Borregas Ave.**, **Suite 201, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A.**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the international Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 046089 FRAME: 0872

WiTNESS: Printed name of Witness Signature of Witness	Daniel WILLIS
WITNESS: Printed name of Witness Signature of Witness	Paul MASTER Date: 2012 00 13
WITNESS: Stasia Gresc Printed name of Witness Procu Cyrose	Gordon CAMPBELL Sol3 00 13
WITNESS: Printed name of Witness	Sean DHAGAN Date: 203/06//3
WITNESS: Printed name of Witness	Derek NOBLE

PATENT REEL: 046089 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 06/14/2018